

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

August 9, 2024

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2024 Manitowoc Water Main Extension – Project #WU-24-21

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the August 7, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2024 Manitowoc Water Main Extension - Project #WU-24-21. City Clerk reported having received six (6) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$1,453,762.00
Alfson Excavating LLC	Bid Bond	\$1,485,576.69
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,533,833.90
Dorner Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,580,528.60
PTS Contractors, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,581,641.00
Kruczek Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$1,677,777.77

"Moved by Reckelberg, seconded by Norell, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

MACKENZIE REED, WCMC, CITY CLERK / DEPUTY TREASURER
CITY HALL • 900 QUAY STREET • MANITOWOC, WI • 54220-4543
PHONE (920) 686-6950 • FAX (920) 686-6959 • MREED@MANITOWOC.ORG

#WU-24-21 WATER MAIN EXTENSION (#9203041)

BID DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2024														
			Vinton Con	Vinton Construction Al		ng LLC	Advance Co	nstruction	Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Kruczek Co	
	II. fac	OTY	Comp	The second second		308	Unit Price	. Extension	计划符合图像公司				Unit Price	c. Extension
Item # Item Description Section 1 - Hecker Road from Silver Creek Road to North 2840 feet	UofM	QTY	Unit Price \$375,81	Extension 16.35	Unit Price Extension \$386,509.90		\$375,946.50		Unit Price Extension \$402,851.10		\$372,809.00		\$453,932.52	
1 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	2523	\$69.00	\$174,087.00	\$79.00 \$199,	9,317.00	1.0	\$163,995.00		\$201,840.00	9	\$171,564.00	•	\$262,997.52
2 Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	326	\$123.00	\$40,098.00		2,600.00		\$39,609.00	\$120.00	\$39,120.00	\$96.00	\$31,296.00	\$104.25	\$33,985.50
3 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	7	\$3,010.00	\$21,070.00		1,000.00 3,000.00		\$19,530.00 \$11,231.00	\$3,187.00 \$11,280.00	\$22,309.00 \$11,280.00	\$2,840.00 \$6,590.00	\$19,880.00 \$6,590.00	\$3,190.00 \$12,000.00	\$22,330.00 \$12,000.00
4 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve Manhole 5 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA EA	6	\$11,576.00 \$2,175.00	\$11,576.00 \$13,050.00		3,050.00		\$12,096.00	\$2,317.00	\$13,902.00	\$2,070.00	\$12,420.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
6 Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	6	\$5,965.00	\$35,790.00		4,800.00	\$5,929.00	\$35,574.00	\$6,566.00	\$39,396.00	\$5,665.00	\$33,990.00	\$6,490.00	\$38,940.00
7 Supply and Install 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00 \$2,	2,400.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
7 Supply and Install 6" PVC Hydrant Lead 8 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE 9 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE 10 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence	EA	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00		1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,051.00	\$1,051.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
9 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE	EA LF	300	\$2,800.00 \$45.85	\$5,600.00 \$13,755.00		4,500.00 3,000.00	\$2,250.00 \$26.00	\$4,500.00 \$7,800.00	\$1,677.00 \$11.00	\$3,354.00 \$3,300.00	\$5,500.00 \$12.00	\$11,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$3,200.00 \$19.00	\$6,400.00 \$5,700.00
10 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence 11 Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W	EA	300	\$45.65	\$4,695.00		3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,044.00	\$3,132.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00	\$933.00	\$2,799.00
	EA	3	\$356.00	\$1,068.00		\$750.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$264.00	\$792.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$255.00	\$765.00
12 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence 13 Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item 14 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item 15 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,639.00	\$7,917.00	\$2,645.00	\$7,935.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
14 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$264.00	\$792.00	\$265.00	\$795.00 \$740.00	\$255.00 \$15.00	\$765.00 \$1,500.00
15 modulation containing one planterin	LF SY	100 20	\$8.50 \$120.50	\$850.00 \$2,410.00		\$650.00 2,585.00	\$20.00 \$145.50	\$2,000.00 \$2,910.00	\$2.40 \$90.80	\$240.00 \$1,816.00	\$7.40 \$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
16 Asphalt Roadway Trench Patch (12" C.A.B.C. & 4" Hot Mix Asphalt) 17 Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	¬y sy	121	\$69.45	\$8,403.45		9,462.20	\$94.50	\$11,434.50	\$74.90	\$9,062.90	\$77.00	\$9,317.00	\$59.00	\$7,139.00
18 Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	531	\$13.30	\$7,062.30		7,965.00	\$10.00	\$5,310.00	\$21.20	\$11,257.20	\$1.00	\$531.00	\$10.00	\$5,310.00
19 Restoration of Grass Areas & Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	2125	\$7.80	\$16,575.00		9,125.00	\$10.00	\$21,250.00	\$10.00	\$21,250.00	\$11.00	\$23,375.00	\$7.50	\$15,937.50
20 Supply and Install 15-inch Culvert CMP	LF	24	\$53.40	\$1,281.60		1,080.00	\$51.50	\$1,236.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
21 Supply and Install 15-inch CMP AEW	EA EA	2	\$260.00 \$440.00	\$520.00 \$3,080.00		\$600.00 3,080.00	\$180.00 \$550.00	\$360.00 \$3,850.00	\$346.00 \$475.00	\$692.00 \$3,325.00	\$236.00 \$425.00	\$472.00 \$2,975.00	\$237.00 \$405.00	\$474.00 \$2,835.00
22 Compaction Testing 23 Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00		3,645.70	\$8,646.00	\$8,646.00	\$3,849.00	\$3,849.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Section 2 - Silver Creek Road from Hecker to CTH CR and CTH CR			\$381,78	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	\$423,941.76	COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.	\$411,08		\$464,4		\$423,3	328.00	\$489,9	991.00
24 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	2431	\$72.90	\$177,219.90	\$79.00 \$192,			\$158,015.00	•	\$206,635.00		\$179,894.00		\$267,410.00
25 Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	747	\$87.55	\$65,399.85		7,110.00		\$100,845.00		\$115,785.00	\$121.00	\$90,387.00	\$123.00	\$91,881.00
26 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA EA	7	\$3,010.00 \$2,175.00	\$21,070.00 \$10,875.00		1,000.00 0,875.00	\$2,792.00 \$2,016.00	\$19,544.00 \$10,080.00	\$3,187.00 \$2,317.00	\$22,309.00 \$11,585.00	\$2,840.00 \$2,070.00	\$19,880.00 \$10,350.00	\$3,190.00 \$2,300.00	\$22,330.00 \$11,500.00
27 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box 28 Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	5	\$6,376.00	\$31,880.00		9,000.00	\$5,938.00	\$29,690.00	\$6,577.00	\$32,885.00	\$5,675.00	\$28,375.00	\$6,490.00	\$32,450.00
29 Supply and Install 17 YVC Hydrant Lead	LF	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00		2,800.00	\$93.00	\$3,255.00	\$71.00	\$2,485.00	\$78.00	\$2,730.00	\$106.00	\$3,710.00
30 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE	EA	2	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00		4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,447.00	\$2,894.00	\$3,235.00	\$6,470.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
31 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration)	LF	200	\$45.85	\$9,170.00		2,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,404.00	\$13.00 \$1,570.00	\$2,600.00 \$3,140.00	\$19.00 \$1,590.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,180.00
32 Curb Stop (2" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W	EA EA	2	\$2,120.00 \$500.00	\$4,240.00 \$1,000.00		\$,500.00 \$500.00	\$1,771.00 \$300.00	\$3,542.00 \$600.00	\$1,702.00 \$264.00	\$5,404.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$255.00	\$5,180.00
33 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence 34 Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,639.00	\$5,278.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
35 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
36 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	LF	100	\$8.50	\$850.00		\$650.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$7.40	\$740.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
37 Connect to Existing Water Main	EA SY	1 150	\$3,100.00 \$75.70	\$3,100.00 \$11,355.00		3,500.00 2,667.50	\$2,900.00 \$100.70	\$2,900.00 \$15,105.00	\$3,315.00 \$74.90	\$3,315.00 \$11,235.00	\$3,912.00 \$77.00	\$3,912.00 \$11,550.00	\$2,300.00 \$59.00	\$2,300.00 \$8,850.00
38 Asphalt Roadway Trench Patch (12" C.A.B.C. & 4" Hot Mix Asphalt) 39 Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY	30	\$120.10	\$3,603.00		3,865.50	\$100.70	\$4,353.00	\$74.90	\$2,247.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
40 Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	530	\$13.30	\$7,049.00		7,950.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$21.20	\$11,236.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$5,300.00
41 Restoration of Grass Areas ? Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	2200	\$7.80	\$17,160.00		9,800.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$11.00	\$24,200.00	\$7.50	\$16,500.00
42 Compaction Testing	EA	8	\$440.00	\$3,520.00		3,520.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
43 Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$3,655.00 \$516,6	\$3,655.00	\$3,654.76 \$3, \$516,300.05	3,654.76 5	\$8,655.00 \$534,5	\$8,655.00	\$3,859.00 \$536, 9	\$3,859.00		\$26,500.00 695.00	\$5,000.00 \$554,1	\$5,000.00 140.50
Section 3 - Orchard Lane West of 26th Street 44 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	2369	\$70.70	\$167,488.30	\$79.00 \$187	the same of the sa		\$163,461.00	the latest the same of the sam	\$189,520.00	\$87.00	\$206,103.00	\$100.50	\$238,084.50
45 Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	342	\$92.65	\$31,686.30		4,200.00	\$125.00	\$42,750.00	\$120.00	\$41,040.00	\$96.00	\$32,832.00	\$105.00	\$35,910.00
46 Jack & Bore 8-inch Water Main	LF	118	\$271.85	\$32,078.30	\$970.00 \$114		\$115.50	\$13,629.00	\$102.00	\$12,036.00	\$1,465.00	\$172,870.00	\$167.00	\$19,706.00
47 Install 20" Casing for Jack and Bore	LF	118	\$847.40	\$99,993.20		5,960.00	\$752.00	\$88,736.00		\$128,620.00 \$15,000.00	\$156.00 \$17,375.00	\$18,408.00 \$17,375.00	\$770.00 \$21,600.00	\$90,860.00 \$21,600.00
48 Bore Pit for Jack & Bore	EA EA	1	\$20,930.00 \$20,930.00	\$20,930.00 \$20,930.00		0,000.00 7,500.00	\$50,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,375.00	\$17,375.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
49 Receiving Pit for Jack & Bore 50 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	5	\$3,010.00	\$15,050.00		5,000.00	\$2,792.00	\$13,960.00	\$3,187.00	\$15,935.00	\$2,840.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,190.00	\$15,950.00
51 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	5	\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00		0,875.00	\$2,016.00	\$10,080.00	\$2,317.00	\$11,585.00	\$2,070.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
52 Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	5	\$6,257.00	\$31,285.00		9,000.00	\$5,938.00	\$29,690.00	\$6,577.00	\$32,885.00	\$5,675.00	\$28,375.00	\$6,490.00	\$32,450.00
53 Supply and Install 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	67	\$70.00	\$4,690.00		5,360.00	\$88.00	\$5,896.00	\$66.00	\$4,422.00	\$78.00 \$840.00	\$5,226.00 \$840.00	\$125.00 \$1,575.00	\$8,375.00 \$1,575.00
54 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE 55 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE	EA EA	1	\$1,595.00 \$2,800.00	\$1,595.00 \$2,800.00		1,900.00 1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,350.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,350.00	\$1,043.00 \$1,668.00	\$1,043.00 \$1,668.00	\$5,135.00	\$5,135.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
56 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-ol-way (N.O.W.), LONG SIDE 56 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration)	LF	200	\$45.85	\$9,170.00		2,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
57 Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W	EA	2	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00		2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,059.00	\$2,118.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00
58 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence	EA	2	\$356.00	\$712.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
59 Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	0.0 50	5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,639.00	\$5,278.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
60 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA LF	2 50	\$500.00 \$8.50	\$1,000.00 \$425.00		\$500.00 \$325.00	\$5,000.00 \$20.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$264.00 \$2.40	\$528.00 \$120.00	\$265.00 \$7.40	\$530.00 \$370.00	\$255.00 \$15.00	\$510.00 \$750.00
61 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item 62 Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$8.50 \$1,985.00	\$425.00		3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00		\$2,175.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00
63 Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY	12	\$200.15	\$2,401.80		2,506.80	\$225.15	\$2,701.80	\$74.90	\$898.80		\$924.00	\$59.00	\$708.00
		,		2000 BBS					-					

64 Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	500	\$13.30	\$6,650.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$21.20	\$10,600.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
65 Restoration of Grass Areas Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY LF	2040	\$7.80	\$15,912.00	\$9.00	\$18,360.00	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$11.00	\$22,440.00	\$7.50	\$15,300.00
66 Supply and Install 36-inch Culvert CMP 67 Supply and Install 24-inch Culvert CMP	LF	84 60	\$128.30 \$97.40	\$10,777.20 \$5,844.00	\$115.00 \$85.00	\$9,660.00 \$5,100.00	\$106.00 \$67.00	\$8,904.00 \$4,020.00	\$112.00 \$75.00	\$9,408.00 \$4,500.00	\$120.00 \$81.00	\$10,080.00 \$4,860.00	\$130.00 \$84.00	\$10,920.00 \$5,040.00
68 Supply and Install 18-inch Culvert CMP	LF	60	\$85.70	\$5,142.00	\$78.00 \$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
69 Supply and Install 36-inch CMP AEW	EA	2	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,174.00	\$2,348.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00
70 Supply and Install 24-inch CMP AEW	EA	2	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$602.00	\$1,204.00	\$406.00	\$812.00	\$366.00	\$732.00
71 Supply and Install 18-inch CMP AEW	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$434.00	\$1,736.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
72 Compaction Testing	EA	6	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$405.00	\$2,430.00
73 Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$3,622.00	\$3,622.00	\$3,622.25	\$3,622.25	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$3,824.00		\$25,465.00	\$25,465.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Section 4 - Nelson Lane 74 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	. 5	\$ 71,00 ° \$95.00	\$475.00	\$ 60,83 \$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 85,41 \$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,7 \$177.00	\$885.00	\$265.00	9 58.00 \$1,325.00	\$77,9 \$267.00	\$1,335.00
75 Supply and Install 6" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	413	\$98.60	\$40,721.80	\$78.00	\$32,214.00	\$115.00	\$47,495.00	\$100.00	\$41,300.00	\$102.00	\$42,126.00	\$112.00	\$46,256.00
76 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
77 Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	1	\$6,115.00	\$6,115.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,977.00	\$5,977.00	\$6,810.00	\$6,810.00	\$5,712.00	\$5,712.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
78 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE	EA	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,271.00	\$1,271.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
79 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration)	LF	100	\$45.85	\$4,585.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
80 Curb Stop (2" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W 81 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence	EA EA	1	\$2,120.00 \$500.00	\$2,120.00 \$500.00	\$1,750.00 \$250.00	\$1,750.00 \$250.00	\$1,764.00 \$300.00	\$1,764.00 \$300.00	\$1,570.00 \$264.00	\$1,570.00 \$264.00	\$1,565.00 \$265.00	\$1,565.00 \$265.00	\$1,575.00 \$255.00	\$1,575.00 \$255.00
82 Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,639.00	\$5,278.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
83 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
84 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	LF	50	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$7.40	\$370.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
85 Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,934.00	\$2,934.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,915.00	\$3,915.00	\$2,002.25	\$2,002.25
86 Gravel Roadway and Driveway Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	70	\$13.30	\$931.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.90	\$763.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
87 Restoration of Grass Areas Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	340	\$7.80	\$2,652.00	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,740.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
88 Compaction Testing 89 Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	EA LS	1	\$440.00 \$833.00	\$880.00 \$833.00	\$440.00 \$832.89	\$880.00 \$832.89	\$550.00 \$1,833.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,833.00	\$475.00 \$879.00	\$950.00 \$879.00	\$425.00 \$1,910.00	\$850.00 \$1,910.00	\$405.00 \$2,000.50	\$810.00 \$2,000.50
Section 5 - Birch Road	25		\$108,46	Charles and the second state of the second state of	\$97,98	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$126,83	Committee of the Commit	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE PARTY OF THE PART	529.70	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	351.00	\$101,7	
90 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$267.00	\$1,335.00
91 Supply and Install 6" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	449	\$60.00	\$26,940.00	\$78.00	\$35,022.00	\$115.00	\$51,635.00	\$100.00	\$44,900.00	\$67.00	\$30,083.00	\$90.00	\$40,410.00
92 Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	52	\$348.00	\$18,096.00	\$195.00	\$10,140.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$235.00	\$12,220.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
93 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
94 Supply and Install Hydrant 95 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE	EA EA	3	\$7,017.00 \$1,595.00	\$7,017.00 \$4,785.00	\$5,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$5,880.00 \$1,650.00	\$5,880.00 \$4,950.00	\$6,514.00 \$832.00	\$6,514.00 \$2,496.00	\$5,615.00 \$592.00	\$5,615.00 \$1,776.00	\$6,550.00 \$1,700.00	\$6,550.00 \$5,100.00
96 Supply and Install 2" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), 5110R1 SIDE	LF	300	\$45.85	\$13,755.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00
97 Curb Stop (2" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W	EA	3	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,764.00	\$5,292.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$1,565.00	\$4,695.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00
98 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$264.00	\$792.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$255.00	\$765.00
99 Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,639.00	\$7,917.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
100 Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$264.00	\$792.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$255.00	\$765.00
101 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	LF EA	50	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$7.40	\$370.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
102 Connect to Existing Water Main 103 Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY	33	\$2,200.00 \$155.20	\$2,200.00 \$5,121.60	\$3,500.00 \$163.95	\$3,500.00 \$5,410.35	\$2,934.00 \$180.20	\$2,934.00 \$5,946.60	\$3,315.00 \$74.90	\$3,315.00 \$2,471.70	\$2,175.00 \$77.00	\$2,175.00 \$2,541.00	\$2,000.00 \$59.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,947.00
104 Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	100	\$13.30	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.20	\$2,120.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
105 Restoration of Grass Areas ? Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	400	\$7.80	\$3,120.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00
106 Supply and Install 15-inch Culvert CMP	LF	52	\$53.40	\$2,776.80	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$52.00	\$2,704.00	\$56.00	\$2,912.00	\$57.00	\$2,964.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00
107 Supply and Install 12-inch Culvert CMP	LF	28	\$66.70	\$1,867.60	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$51.00	\$1,428.00	\$53.00	\$1,484.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00
108 Supply and Install 15-inch CMP AEW	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$236.00	\$472.00	\$238.00	\$476.00
109 Supply and Install 12-inch CMP AEW 110 Compaction Testing	EA EA	1	\$300.00 \$440.00	\$300.00 \$880.00	\$275.00 \$440.00	\$275.00 \$880.00	\$195.00 \$550.00	\$195.00 \$1,100.00	\$279.00 \$475.00	\$279.00 \$950.00	\$211.00 \$425.00	\$211.00 \$850.00	\$207.00 \$405.00	\$207.00 \$810.00
111 Construction Testing 111 Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$1,245.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,244.74	\$1,244.74	\$2,245.00	\$2,245.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,314.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
Alternate Bid 1 - Silver Creek Rd (CTH CR to S 26th St) & S 26th Street (Silver Creek Rd to North Connection)			\$1,118,8		\$1,091,9		\$1,063,0		\$1,157,			3,476.00	\$1,164,	
A1 Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	6596	\$78.80	\$519,764.80	\$78.00	\$514,488.00	\$65.00	\$428,740.00	\$80.00	\$527,680.00	\$68.00	\$448,528.00	\$92.00	\$606,832.00
A2 Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	851	\$84.55	\$71,952.05	\$100.00	\$85,100.00		\$103,396.50		\$102,120.00	\$93.00	\$79,143.00	\$104.00	\$88,504.00
A3 Jack & Bore 8-inch Water Main	LF	86	\$230.00	\$19,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$86,000.00		\$10,148.00	\$140.00	\$12,040.00		\$122,292.00	\$177.00	\$15,222.00
A4 Install 20" Casing for Jack and Bore A5 Bore Pit for Jack & Bore	LF EA	86	\$813.95 \$39,100.00	\$69,999.70 \$39,100.00	\$220.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,920.00 \$10,000.00	\$768.00 \$37,500.00	\$66,048.00 \$37,500.00	\$1,217.00 \$14,836.00	\$104,662.00 \$14,836.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$13,416.00 \$11,580.00	\$795.00 \$12,600.00	\$68,370.00 \$12,600.00
A6 Receiving Pit for Jack & Bore	EA	1	\$39,100.00	\$39,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$30,000.00	\$5,119.00		\$11,580.00	\$11,580.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
A7 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	16	\$3,010.00	\$48,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$44,672.00	\$3,187.00	\$50,992.00		\$45,520.00	\$3,190.00	\$51,040.00
A8 Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve Manhole	EA	1	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00			\$11,280.00	\$11,280.00		\$12,060.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
A9 Supply and Install Pressure Reducing Valve	EA	1	\$51,330.00	\$51,330.00	\$53,700.00	\$53,700.00		\$57,635.00	\$50,187.00	\$50,187.00		\$48,460.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
A10 Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	14	\$2,175.00	\$30,450.00	\$2,175.00	\$30,450.00		\$28,224.00	\$2,317.00	\$32,438.00		\$28,980.00	\$2,300.00	\$32,200.00
A11 Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	14	\$5,950.00	\$83,300.00	\$5,800.00	\$81,200.00	\$5,963.00	\$83,482.00	\$6,604.00	\$92,456.00		\$79,800.00	\$6,550.00	\$91,700.00
A12 Supply and Install 6" PVC Hydrant Lead A13 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE - Contingent Bid Item	LF EA	70	\$70.00 \$1,595.00	\$4,900.00 \$1,595.00	\$80.00 \$1,900.00	\$5,600.00 \$1,900.00	\$134.00 \$1.500.00	\$9,380.00	\$116.00 \$1.052.00	\$8,120.00		\$8,960.00	\$150.00 \$1.575.00	\$10,500.00
A13 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE - Contingent Bid Item A14 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE	EA	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,340.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,340.00	\$1,052.00 \$1,666.00	\$1,052.00 \$1,666.00	\$1,559.00 \$1,786.00	\$1,559.00 \$1,786.00	\$1,575.00 \$3,200.00	\$1,575.00 \$3,200.00
A15 Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration)	LF	100	\$45.85	\$4,585.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
A16 Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W	EA	1	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	The same of the sa	\$1,010.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
A17 Fittings from R.O.W to Residence	EA	1	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
A18 Service Connection Inside Building	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,639.00		\$2,650.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
A19 Finished Basement Restoration	EA LF	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	1	\$265.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
A20 Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	ഥ	100	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$7.40	\$740.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00

404	Company of the Walland		- 1		4 1					1		ι.			
A21	Connect to Existing Water Main Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	EA	1	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,934.00	\$2,934.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,912.00	\$3,912.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
A22 A23	Asphalt Roadway (12 C.A.B.C. & 3 Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY SY	260 54	\$75.30	\$19,578.00	\$84.05	\$21,853.00	\$100.30	\$26,078.00	\$74.90	\$19,474.00	\$77.00	\$20,020.00	\$57.00	\$14,820.0
A23	Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	1420	\$144.75 \$13.30	\$7,816.50 \$18,886.00	\$153.50	\$8,289.00	\$169.75	\$9,166.50	\$74.90	\$4,044.60	\$77.00	\$4,158.00	\$57.00	\$3,078.00
A25	Restoration of Grass Areas Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	5670	\$13.30 \$7.80	\$44,226.00	\$15.00 \$9.00	\$21,300.00 \$51,030.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00	\$21.20	\$30,104.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00
A26	Supply and Install 18-inch Culvert CMP	LF	62	\$85.70	\$5,313.40	\$78.00	\$4,836.00	\$10.00 \$58.00	\$56,700.00 \$3,596.00	\$10.00 \$63.00	\$56,700.00	\$11.00	\$62,370.00	\$7.20	\$40,824.00
A27	Supply and Install 18-inch CMP AEW	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$434.00	\$3,906.00 \$1,736.00	\$65.00 \$275.00	\$4,030.00 \$1,100.00	\$76.00 \$285.00	\$4,712.00 \$1,140.00
A28	Compaction Testing	EA	19	\$416.00	\$7,904.00	\$416.67	\$7,916.73	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$475.00	\$9,025.00	\$423.00	\$8,037.00	\$405.00	\$7,695.00
A29	Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$8,114.00	\$8,114.00	\$8,114.40	\$8,114.40	\$13,114.50	\$13,114.50	\$8,567.00	\$8,567.00	\$28,635.00	\$28,635.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Alternate	e Bid 2 - Jenny Rd from S 19th St to Lissa Ln			\$158,38		\$145,64	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$139,7	AT A SHARE WAS A S	\$149,2	A STREET OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	\$150,8		\$151,56	
A30	Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	960	\$75.90	\$72,864.00	\$75.00	\$72,000.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00	\$80.00	\$76,800.00	\$70.00	\$67,200.00	\$90.00	\$86,400.00
A31	Directional Bore 8-inch Water Main (Supply & Install C900 Certa-Lok)	LF	50	\$337.00	\$16,850.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$166.00	\$8,300.00
A32	Supply and Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,792.00	\$2,792.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00
A33	Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	2	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,016.00	\$4,032.00	\$2,317.00	\$4,634.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
A34	Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	2	\$5,737.00	\$11,474.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,929.00	\$11,858.00	\$6,566.00	\$13,132.00	\$5,665.00	\$11,330.00	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00
A35	Supply and Install 6" PVC Hydrant Lead Supply and Install 1 1/4" PF Water Services to the Bight of year (B.O.W.) SUCRT SIDE. Continuent Bid House	LF	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$83.50	\$835.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
A36 A37	Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE - Contingent Bid Item Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE - Contingent Bid Item	EA EA	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,059.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
A37	Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Night-of-way (N.O.W.), LONG SIDE - Contingent Bid Item Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration) - Contingent Bid Item	LF	200	\$2,800.00 \$45.85	\$2,800.00 \$9,170.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,658.00	\$1,658.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
A39	Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$45.85	\$1,565.00	\$10.00 \$1,250.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$26.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$11.00 \$1,059.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,059.00	\$17.00 \$1.010.00	\$3,400.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
A40	Fittings from R.O.W to Residence - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,010.00 \$265.00	\$1,010.00 \$265.00	\$935.00 \$255.00	\$935.00 \$255.00
A41	Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,550.00	\$255.00
A42	Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
A43	Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	LF	50	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$7.40	\$370.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
A44	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,934.00	\$5,868.00	\$3,315.00	\$6,630.00	\$3,912.00	\$7,824.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
A45	Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY	50	\$183.95	\$9,197.50	\$192.70	\$9,635.00	\$209.00	\$10,450.00	\$74.90	\$3,745.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
A46	Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	200	\$13.30	\$2,660.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.30	\$4,660.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
A47	Restoration of Grass Areas Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	800	\$7.80	\$6,240.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.40	\$5,920.00
A48	Supply and Install 18-inch Culvert CMP	LF	32	\$85.70	\$2,742.40	\$78.00	\$2,496.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$63.00	\$2,016.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$77.00	\$2,464.00
A49	Supply and Install 12-inch Culvert CMP	LF	32	\$66.70	\$2,134.40	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$49.00	\$1,568.00	\$52.00	\$1,664.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$66.00	\$2,112.00
A50	Supply and Install 18-inch CMP AEW	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$258.00	\$258.00	\$434.00	\$434.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
A51	Supply and Install 12-inch CMP AEW	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
A52 A53	Compaction Testing Construction Staking	EA LS	3	\$416.00	\$1,248.00	\$416.67	\$1,250.01	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00
Alternat	e Bid 3 - Cimarron Ct (Jenny Rd to South)	LS	1	\$1,705.00 \$88,43	\$1,705.00	\$1,244.74 \$84,21	\$1,244.74 8 11	\$2,704.00 \$85,74	\$2,704.00	\$1,799.00 \$83,35	\$1,799.00	\$9,640.00 \$77,7 2	\$9,640.00	\$2,000.00 \$86,28	\$2,000.00
A54	Supply and Install 6" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	543	\$72.50	\$39,367.50	\$75.00	\$40,725.00	\$60.00	\$32,580.00	\$80.00	\$43,440.00	\$56.00	\$30,408.00	\$83.00	\$45,069.00
A55	Supply and Install 8" C900 PVC Water Main	LF	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$179.00	\$895.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$267.00	\$1,335.00
A56	Supply and Install 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,317.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
A57	Supply and Install Hydrant	EA	1	\$5,614.00	\$5,614.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,977.00	\$5,977.00	\$6,619.00	\$6,619.00	\$5,712.00	\$5,712.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
A58	Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), SHORT SIDE - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
A59	Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services to the Right-of-way (R.O.W.), LONG SIDE - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,666.00	\$1,666.00	\$5,735.00	\$5,735.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
A60	Supply and Install 1 1/4" PE Water Services from the (R.O.W.) to the Residence (Includes Lawn Restoration) - Contingent Bid Item	LF	200	\$45.85	\$9,170.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
A61	Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box from Main to R.O.W - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,007.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
A62	Fittings from R.O.W to Residence - Contingent Bid Item	EA	1	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
A63 A64	Service Connection Inside Building - Contingent Bid Item Finished Basement Restoration - Contingent Bid Item	EA EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
A65	Insulation - Contingent Bid Item	LF	50	\$500.00 \$8.50	\$500.00 \$425.00	\$250.00 \$6.50	\$250.00 \$325.00	\$5,000.00 \$20.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
A66	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,934.00	\$2,934.00	\$2.40 \$3,507.00	\$120.00 \$3,507.00	\$7.40 \$3,912.00	\$370.00 \$3,912.00	\$15.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00
A67	Asphalt Driveway (12" C.A.B.C. & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt)	SY	120	\$110.95	\$13,314.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,364.00	\$2,934.00	\$16,320.00	\$3,507.00 \$74.90	\$8,988.00	\$3,912.00	\$9,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,200.00
A68	Gravel Shoulder Restoration (12" C.A.B.C.)	SY	100	\$13.30	\$1,330.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.30	\$2,330.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
A69	Restoration of Grass Areas ? Topsoil, Seed, Mulch with Watering	SY	400	\$7.80	\$3,120.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00
A70	Compaction Testing	EA	2	\$416.00	\$832.00	\$416.67	\$833.34	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
A71	Construction Staking, Watermain (Pipe and Structures)	LS	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.77	\$995.77	\$1,996.00	\$1,996.00	\$1,051.00	\$1,051.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	e Bid 4 - Orchard Lane			\$233,64	Control of the Contro	\$197,65		\$236,00	00.00	\$213,22		\$215,9		\$200,60	
A72	Trenchless Alternative	LF	118		\$233,640.00			00 \$2,000.00 \$236,000.00					\$215,940.00	\$1,700.00	\$200,600.00
	BASE BID TOTAL			\$1,453,7		\$1,485,5		\$1,533,8	833.90	\$1,580,5	528.60	\$1,581,	641.00	\$1,677,7	
	ALTERNATE BID 1 TOT			\$1,118,8		\$1,091,997.13		\$1,063,042.50		\$1,157,086.60		\$1,053,476.00		\$1,164,112.00	
	ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL			\$158,38	the same of the sa	\$145,644.75		\$139,791.00		\$149,278.00		\$150,8	65.00	\$151,56	61.00
		ALTERNATE BID 3 TOTAL		\$88,433.50		\$84,218.11		\$85,748.00		\$83,358.00		\$77,724.00		\$86,284.00	
		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		AND RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF A PARTY OF THE	the same of the last two parties and the same of the s	\$84,21	8.11	\$85,74	18.00	\$83,35	8.00	\$77,72	24.00	\$86,28	34.00
	ALTERNATE BID 3 TOT. ALTERNATE BID 4 TOT. TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1	ΓAL		\$88,433 \$233,64	the same of the last two parties and the same of the s	\$84,21 \$197,65 \$3,005,0	50.00	\$85,74 \$236,00	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	\$83,35 \$213,22	and the second s	\$77,72 \$215,9	The second secon	\$86,284 \$200,60	CARLOS AND DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P